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NEW SERIES: ISRAEL    PAST PRESENT FUTURE - BEGINS 10/23
 *OUR FEATURED GUEST SPEAKER WILL BE ISRAEL'S CONSUL GENERAL - SUNDAY 11/6

IV LIFE CENTER FUNDRAISER TICKETS NOW ONLINE!
The IV Life Center Dinner for Life will be on October 21st at 6 pm. Tickets
are available in the Visitor's Center today for $50 or scan the QR code ! 

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

ONGOING

MIDWEEK GATHERING - EACH WEDNESDAY AT 6:30 PM 
This week we'll have a Prophecy Update, and remember next Wednesday will be Harvest Night
(so we will be out in the parking lot) •11/2 Prayer & Communion •11/9 an Interview •11/16  will be
our Thanksgiving Service. The coffee shop will be open after each service so stay to socialize!

COFFEE NIGHT IN THE COURTYARD  TO BENEFIT IRONMAN • OCTOBER 21 AT 7PM

BETRAYAL & BEYOND FOR WOMEN THURSDAYS  6:30 PM AT IVLC
Betrayal & Beyond is a support group for Women who have been betrayed by a spouse's
behavior due to sexual addiction (e.g. pornography or adultery) to be able to find healing and
prayer support. The meetings are held each Thursday at 6:30 pm at the IV Life Center.

YOUNG AT HEART COFFEE • 2ND & 4TH WEDNESDAYS AT 10:00 AM • LIBRARY

GRIEFSHARE SUPPORT GROUP • ALTERNATING  SATURDAYS • THE COTTAGE BEGINNING 10/ 29

HARVEST NIGHT CARNIVAL & CAR SHOW  10/26 AT 5:30 PM
For family-friendly fall frolicking be sure to come out for our annual Harvest Night
Carnival & Car Show plus a cake walk, jumpers, food, skit, and a costume contest.

MEN'S RETREAT - 10/28  $160 REGISTER ON THE CCC APP
There are still a few spaces left for you to join us at the CCC Men's Retreat in Pine Valley.
Zip lining, axe-throwing, worship and study plus food, fellowship, and other guy stuff! 

BABY DEDICATIONS 10/30 CALL THE OFFICE OR SIGN UP ON THE APP!



What are some of the popular post-apocalyptic movies you've seen?
Do you have a favorite? Why do you think people are so fascinated
with the topic yet reluctant to study God's Word and seek Biblical truth
about end-times prophecies?
What has been the most relevant thing you've learned as we've read
and discussed the book of 1 Thessalonians? How have you applied it
to your life? How has this series influenced your perspective on the
Day of the Lord and the way you will live while waiting for Christ's
return? 

Some think because the day of the Lord comes "like a thief in the
night," we can predict nothing about Jesus' return. (Matthew 24:36)
Yet Paul praises the Thessalonian church for knowing how to discern
the times and the seasons. (1 Thessalonians 5:1-4) Why do you think
the Lord chose not to divulge the time of His return but instead gave
us instructions about what to do while we wait? Consider Luke 12:35-
40, 2 Peter 3:9-13, and Colossians 3:1-4 for inspiration as you discuss it.
Contemplating the end times can make some believers fearful or
anxious, but read Paul's perspective about the Day of the Lord in 1
Thessalonians 5:4-11. Notice the contrast he makes between the day
and the night. Why does a believer have nothing to fear concerning
the Day of the Lord? (1 Thessalonians 5:8, Romans 5:19, and
Ephesians 2:3-7) What about those who remain in the darkness?
Read 1 Thessalonians 5:14-22 and consider whether the commands
listed seem overwhelming or unattainable for the average Christian to
obey. So how can a believer fulfill this difficult call according to 1
Thessalonians 5:23-24, 2 Corinthians 3:18, and Galatians 6:16-23?

Paul repeats that we should encourage one another, and his final
instructions are to pass his letter on to others. Whom do you know that
is fearful or anxious? How will you share what you have learned in this
series, and whom will you encourage with its principles?  
Have you felt burdened by all the commands of the Lord? What can
you do to refresh yourself in the Lord?

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

Digging Deeper
1.

2.

3.

Taking it home:  
1.

2.

Find the LIFE GROUP QUESTIONS
On the CCC Mobile APP or at
ccciv.org/lifegroup-resources



1 Thessalonians 5:1-28
Paul's instruction on the

Know the

Judgment comes

Live

Paul's instruction on the

be respectful
be merciful

be thankful

Be joyful

be prayerful

be discerning

be holy

Paul's instruction
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Chris Nunn

SCAN TO OPEN TODAY'S
OUTLINE & SCRIPTURES >>>



FamilyCCC App
Experience



devotions



Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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